0001
0002
0003
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0024
0024
0025

400539
210240
624911
C750093GM
300434
11200149A
310314
C750119
C400320
C820015
C322024
108080
C400318
C400515
C400402
C400406
C400324
C400321
C850289
C300100
C400314
C400453
C400454
C400455
C400476
C400502
C400452

FOOT M8

RIELDA LOCK MOD.515 + 1 KEY
PERLA LOCK CAM

TOP

XTD22 2P DOOR MICROSWITCH
MICRO SECURITY KEY

NEON

TOP HINGE

WASTE BASIN

BLOCK ROOF ASSY.
MICROSWITCH N/C SERIE VRSRCMCA1AA68
SILICON BROWN PIPE 6X9 70SH
ESPRESSO CONVEYER CHUTE
NOZZLE SUPPORT

INSTANT DISPENSING SPOUT
COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT
CUP DELIVERY

LIQUID BASIN

FLOATER ASSEMBLY

WIRING SAFETY-MICRO

CLIP

DOME FIXING CLIP

OPAL

INTERMEDIATE DOME ORANGE
INTERMEDIATE DOME BLEU
INTERMEDIATE DOME GREY
DOME

CABINET




0001
0002
0002
0002
0003
0003
0003
0004
0005
0007
0009
0011
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

C400535GM
C400288BM
C400288GN
C400288RP
C400289BM
C400289GN
C400289RP
082816
014565
211221
624722
C400290
401076
826588
726460
826494
C400293
C400292
C400291GM
C400298GM
C400297
C300126
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DOOR FRAME

UPPER COVER BLEU

UPPER COVER GREY

UPPER COVER

LOWER COVER BLEU

LOWER COVER GREY

LOWER COVER

SERVICE KEYBOARD

DISPLAY LCD 20X2 BLUE+HARNESS L=380 2006
CONIC SPRING FOR BUTTON
PERLA DOOR HINGE

CUP STATION DOOR
CHANGE-GIVER FRAME (SILVER)
COINGIVER BUTTON ASSEMBLY (SILVER)
COINGIVER BODY + BLOCK

COIN CHUTE

PLASTIC COVER

SELECTION KEY

PAYMENT SYSTEM BOTTOM COVER
PAYMENT SYSTEM TOP COVER
DISPLAY COVER

DOOR HARNESS

DOOR



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
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0001 C320024 WATER INLET VALVE
0003 C850200 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY
0005 C322024 MICROSWITCH N/C SERIE VRSRCMCA1AA68
0008 C389005 FLOWMETER DIGMESA DN 1,8
0009 11000193A Y JOINT
0010 C390006 VIBRATION PUMP EX5 230V/50HZ
0011 16001034A NO RETURN VALVE 1/8 M/F
0012 205053 BY-PASS VALVE
0013 15200304A MALE CONIC STRAIGHT JOINT 6/4-1/8
0014 C320022 3 WAYS ELECTROVALVES D 2,5V220/230 50
0015 210243 ANGLE JOINT 1/8 F/F E2109001
0016 15200301A MALE ANGLE JOINT 6/4-1/8
0017 11000139A CALIBRATED TEFLON PIPE 4X6
0018 C750063 WATER INLET JUNCTION
0019 11000126A SILICON PIPE 5X8
0020 C850017 TT PRESSURE BOILER ASSEMBLY
0021 221051 O-RING (up to s.n.300839020)
0021 221109 O-RING 4362 LS.R. ROSSO SH.70+-5 TIGER
0022 C322014 BOILER RESISTANCE 1450W-230
0023 17000069A VITON O-RING 0120-30
0024 C389008 TEMPERATURE PROBE
0025 C322015 THERMOSTAT
0030 C320036 4 ELECTROVALVE ASS.Y INOX316
0031 C320035 3 ELECTROVALVE ASS.Y INOX316
0032 C850291 STRAIGHT JOINT + NOZZLE
0033 Y532650100 RAPID JUNCTION 4-1/8
0034 Y200000021 HOSE D.4X2,5
0035 210281 LEGRIS FEMALE 1/8 JUNCTION
0037 C300091 ELECTROVALVE/BOILER WIRING
0039 C855088 WATER FILTER KIT FOR AIR-BREAK FI 1020
0040 C300071 ELECTROVALVE/BOILER WIRING
0041 310371 COIL
0042 C750148 2-WAY KIT 5W INOX316
0043 310372 COIL
0044 C750149 3-WAY KIT 8W INOX316

0045 221090 O-RING 2025



ELECTRICAL PANEL
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Pos Code Description
0001 300133 POWER SUPPLY LOOM
0003 C300066 NET FILTER
0004 310183 TRANSFORMER 150VA 0-230V 50/60HZ TOROID.
0005 C300079 ITALWEBER 6.3X32 15A F 0305015 FUSE
0006 C300080 ITALWEBER 6.3X32 4A F 0304004 FUSE
0007 300415 WEBER 6,3X32 6,3 A FUSE

0008 082811 CONTROL BOARD



0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017

C845022
C400165
C400212
C400157
C400211
C400166
221057
C400161
17000006A
C400366
C400164
C400377
C400404
C400376
C400250
C400375
108038

)

MIXER UNIT

REDUCTION PIPE

FAN THROTTLE

SUCTION FAN

FAN THROTTLE NUT

SUCTION VOLUTE

SHAFT GASKET
SUCTION/MIXING BODY
GASKET O-RING 3131

CLIP WHIPPER

MIXER BODY

MIXING CHAMBER

ESPRESSO REDUCTION JOINT
SUCTION BODY

MIXER FILTER 37X15X15 PPI20
MIXER CAP

SILICON BROWN PIPE 5X8 70SH

MIXER



COFFEE UNIT

0001 C843052C0O COFFEE BREWER ASSEMBLY
0002 Y503603120 SCREW M3X12 UNI6109 A2
0003 631205 FILTER DIAMETER 37

0004 17100034A TEFLON GASKET D.37

0005 C400335 COFFEE GROUP PISTON

0006 14300068A INOX RADIAL RING D4

0007 14300067A INOX RADIAL RING D10

0008 C743016 FILTER HOLDER

0009 17000036A SILOPREN O-RING 4118

0010 C743017 UPPER PISTON

0011 C700050 EJECTOR STEM

0012 211140 GROUP EJECTOR SPRING

0013 C400383 REDUCTION FROM PISTON TO FILTER
0014 Y461517000 TOP FILTER

0015 Y503604100 INOX SCREW M4X10

0016 C400247 FUNNEL

0017 211201 FUNNEL SPRING

0018 C743026 COFFEE BREWER PIVOT

0019 14300066A INOX RADIAL RING D12

0020 17000047A VITON O-RING 2025

0021 C400234 INFUSION CHAMBER

0022 C400286 ROD SLIDE

0023 C743014 PUSHER TRIANGLE

0024 C700067 SLIDING BUSH PIVOT

0025 C700058 SLIDING BUSH

0026 C400249 FILTER HOLDER SLIDE

0027 C400238 TRAPEZE

0028 C400457 COFFEE BREWER CAM

0029 C743022 ROCKING LEVER ASS.Y

0030 Y200000021 HOSE D.4X2,5

0031 210281 LEGRIS FEMALE 1/8 JUNCTION
0032 C400241 CRANK

0033 210283 FEM. JOINT 1/8 NSF EUROFIT
0040 C843042CO PERLA/P.PRO COFFEE BREWER MOTORGEAR
0041 C300124 COFFEE BREWER MICRO WIRING
0042 C750055 DOOR MICROSWITCH

0050 C400252 MOTOR CRANK

0051 C322022 MICROSWITH

0052 C300054 COFFEE-GROUP WIRING

0053 C400425 COFFEE GROUP BOX



GRINDER DOSER UNIT up to s.n.301008035
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0001 C843029CO COFFEE METER ASSEMBLY

0002 C320025 SAIA ELECTROMAGNET MA-B75M-3010 A

0003 150000588 MAGNET SPRING

0004 16300502A MICROSWITCH

0005 15000048A DOSER SPRING

0006 C300088 COFFEE DOSER WIRING

0030 C855064 GRINDER + HOPPER

0031 17000055A O-RING 3187

0032 14100027A NUT M6 LEFT

0033 12300158D PLATE

0034 11200141A GRINDER FAN DIAM. 47 MODEL 252A2016FA

0034 C400551 GRINDER FAN DIAM. 47 MODEL 252A2016G

0035 17100032A GRINDER GASKET

0036 204006 TAB WASHER

0037 11100263A GRINDER BODY

0038 164020468 CONIC TWIN KNIVES

0039 21000316B ADJUSTMENT SUPPORT

0040 16402043B GRINDING MOTOR 230V/50Hz

0041 164020428 COFFEE GRINDER SHAFT MODEL 252A2016FA

0041 C390010 COFFEE GRINDER SHAFT MODEL 252A2016G

0042 C400277 SUPPORT RUBBER STOPPER

0043 C750100 GRINDER SUPPORT

0044 C400471 HOPPER

0045 C843046 COFFEE GRINDERASSEMBLY 230V

0060 C850206 CANISTER COFFEE



CUP SUGAR & STIRRERS DISPENSER
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0001 C855033 ADHESIVE STRIP

0002 C850022 CUP MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

0003 15200035A STIRRER PRESSING WEIGHT

0004 15220001A STIRRER PRESSING WEIGHT 105
0005 C302020 GEAR MOTOR

0006 16300521A MICROSWITCH XGK2-81-520-Z1
0007 C302026 20S SAIA MOTOR

0008 C845016 CABLED SUGAR/STIRRER MOTOR
0009 C322011 MICROSWITCH G3M1T1PUL

0010 C400124 COLUMN ROTATION Z14 PINION
0011 C400467 SUGAR DISPENSER TRANSMISSION
0012 C400139 SUGAR PIPE REDUCTION

0013 C400125 LOWER BUSH

0014 C400131 STIRRER REGULATOR

0015 C400138 STIRRER DISPENSER ECCENTRIC
0016 C400141 SUGAR DISPENSER PIPE

0020 C850202 STIRRER/SUGAR DISPENSER ASSY.
0021 C750098 SUGAR TILTING CHUTE

0024 C400130 STIRRER CHUTE

0025 C850367 CUP COLUMN

0029 108059 HOSE 18X15X260

0030 C850368 CUP MOVEMENT

0031 C400389 RIGHT REDUCER

0031 C400396 SPECIAL RIGHT REDUCER

0032 C400388 LEFT REDUCER

0032 C400397 SPECIAL LEFT REDUCER

0032 C400513 SPECIAL LEFT REDUCER (from s.n.200944020
0032 C400514 LEFT REDUCER (from s.n.200944020)
0033 C845023 CUP MOVEMENT MOTOR

0034 C400379 CONNECTING ROD

0035 C400380 CAM

0036 Zz7701 NOT PRESENT CODE

0037 C300123 CUP MICRO WIRING

0038 C400309 CUP MECH/SUGAR/STIRRER BRACKET
0039 C300121 SUGAR/STIRRER WIRING

0040 C400313 SUPPORT HINGE

0041 C750101 CUP MOVEMENT CHUTE

0042 C400473 CUP MOVEMENT ARM SUPPORT
0043 206066 SCREW M3X10

0045 277701 NOT PRESENT CODE

0046 C850397 CUP MOVEMENT ARM + REDUCTIONS
0050 C850204 SUGAR CANISTER

0051 C400302 SCROLL

0052 221058 O-RING 3075

0053 C400300 CANISTER COVER



0001
0001
0002
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015

C850320
C850323
C850207
C400373
C400372
C400374
C400391
C400316
C302012
C400196
C400368
C400195
221058

C400222

CANISTER / MOTORDOSERS
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CANISTER WITH SHAKER
CANISTER

LEFT CANISTER LARGE
RIGHT PIPE

CENTER PIPE

LEFT PIPE

PIPE CLUTCH

SOLUBLE BOX
MOTORGEAR MOD. K9115860
CANISTER CAP
CANISTER GASKET
CANISTER SCREW
O-RING 3075

MIXER COVER



SUB-CONSOLE

¥V

LA
C400355 WASTE CHUTE
C400390 WASTE CONVEYOR SUPPORT
211151 SPRING FOR WASTE CHUTE
C400407 WASTE BASIN
C400408 DRILLED LIQUID BASIN
C300078 CABINET HARNESS
11000055A SUGAR FUNNEL
210240 RIELDA LOCK MOD.515 + 1 KEY
624911 PERLA LOCK CAM
11000005A SQUARE BUCKET L.15
C322019 WASTE "AQUA-STOP" MICRO
C400427 HANDLE COVER
C725050 COIN BOX
C400327BM SUB-CONSOLE HANDLE (blue)
C400327GN SUB-CONSOLE HANDLE (silver)

C400327RP SUB-CONSOLE HANDLE (copper)



0001
0002
0003
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0024
0024
0025

400539
210240
624911
C750093GM
300434
11200149A
310314
C750119
C400320
C820015
C322024
108080
C400318
C400515
C400402
C400406
C400324
C400321
C850289
C300100
C400314
C400453
C400454
C400455
C400476
C400502
C400452

CABINET

Ve A

FOOT M8

RIELDA LOCK MOD.515 + 1 KEY
PERLA LOCK CAM

TOP

XTD22 2P DOOR MICROSWITCH
MICRO SECURITY KEY

NEON

TOP HINGE

WASTE BASIN

BLOCK ROOF ASSY.
MICROSWITCH N/C SERIE VRSRCMCA1AA68
SILICON BROWN PIPE 6X9 70SH
ESPRESSO CONVEYER CHUTE
NOZZLE SUPPORT

INSTANT DISPENSING SPOUT
COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT
CUP DELIVERY

LIQUID BASIN

FLOATER ASSEMBLY

WIRING SAFETY-MICRO

CLIP

DOME FIXING CLIP

OPAL

INTERMEDIATE DOME ORANGE
INTERMEDIATE DOME BLEU
INTERMEDIATE DOME GREY
DOME
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0001 C400535GM DOOR FRAME

0002 C400288BM UPPER COVER BLEU

0002 C400288GN UPPER COVER GREY

0002 C400288RP UPPER COVER

0003 C400289BM LOWER COVER BLEU

0003 C400289GN LOWER COVER GREY

0003 C400289RP LOWER COVER

0004 082816 SERVICE KEYBOARD

0005 014565 DISPLAY LCD 20X2 BLUE+HARNESS L=380 2006
0007 211221 CONIC SPRING FOR BUTTON

0009 624722 PERLA DOOR HINGE

0011 C400290 CUP STATION DOOR

0016 401076 CHANGE-GIVER FRAME (SILVER)
0017 826588 COINGIVER BUTTON ASSEMBLY (SILVER)
0018 726460 COINGIVER BODY + BLOCK

0019 826494 COIN CHUTE

0020 C400293 PLASTIC COVER

0021 C400292 SELECTION KEY

0022 C400291GM PAYMENT SYSTEM BOTTOM COVER
0023 C400298GM PAYMENT SYSTEM TOP COVER
0024 C400297 DISPLAY COVER

0025 C300126 DOOR HARNESS



0001
0003
0005
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0037
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045

C320024
C850200
C322024
C389005
11000193A
C390006
16001034A
205053
15200304A
C320022
210243
15200301A
11000139A
C750063
11000126A
C850017
221051
221109
C322014
17000069A
C389007
C322015
C320036
C320035
C850291
Y532650100
Y200000021
210281
C300102
C855088
C300071
310371
C750148
310372
C750149
221090

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

~

{ TR

WATER INLET VALVE

AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY

MICROSWITCH N/C SERIE VRSRCMCA1AA68
FLOWMETER DIGMESA DN 1,8

Y JOINT

VIBRATION PUMP EX5 230V/50HZ

NO RETURN VALVE 1/8 M/F

BY-PASS VALVE

MALE CONIC STRAIGHT JOINT 6/4-1/8

3 WAYS ELECTROVALVES D 2,5V220/230 50

ANGLE JOINT 1/8 F/F E2109001

MALE ANGLE JOINT 6/4-1/8

CALIBRATED TEFLON PIPE 4X6

WATER INLET JUNCTION

SILICON PIPE 5X8

TT PRESSURE BOILER ASSEMBLY

O-RING (up to s.n.300839020)

O-RING 4362 LS.R. ROSSO SH.70+-5 TIGER
BOILER RESISTANCE 1450W-230

VITON O-RING 0120-30

PROBE PT1000 CL.B POZZ. ATT. 1/4 AISI316

THERMOSTAT

4 ELECTROVALVE ASS.Y INOX316

3 ELECTROVALVE ASS.Y INOX316
STRAIGHT JOINT + NOZZLE

RAPID JUNCTION 4-1/8

HOSE D.4X2,5

LEGRIS FEMALE 1/8 JUNCTION
ELECTROVALVE/BOILER/MIXER WIRING
WATER FILTER KIT FOR AIR-BREAK FI 1020
ELECTROVALVE/BOILER WIRING

COIL

2-WAY KIT 5W INOX316

COIL

3-WAY KIT 8W INOX316

O-RING 2025

<"\ £

ek (b 08y G
o v M




Pos

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

Code

300133
C850296
C300066
310183
C300079
C300080
300415
082813

ELECTRICAL PANEL

N

=
o

Description

POWER SUPPLY LOOM

PERLA/MIDI BOILER BOARD ASSEMBLY

NET FILTER

TRANSFORMER 150VA 0-230V 50/60HZ TOROID.
ITALWEBER 6.3X32 15A F 0305015 FUSE
ITALWEBER 6.3X32 4A F 0304004 FUSE

WEBER 6,3X32 6,3 A FUSE

CONTROLLER BOARD



0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017

C845022
C400165
C400212
C400157
C400211
C400166
221057
c400161
17000006A
C400366
C400164
C400377
C400404
C400376
C400250
C400375
108038

MIXER

\

MIXER UNIT

REDUCTION PIPE

FAN THROTTLE

SUCTION FAN

FAN THROTTLE NUT

SUCTION VOLUTE

SHAFT GASKET
SUCTION/MIXING BODY
GASKET O-RING 3131

CLIP WHIPPER

MIXER BODY

MIXING CHAMBER

ESPRESSO REDUCTION JOINT
SUCTION BODY

MIXER FILTER 37X15X15 PPI20
MIXER CAP

SILICON BROWN PIPE 5X8 70SH



0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0040
0041
0042
0050
0051
0052
0053

C843052C0O
Y503603120
631205
17100034A
C400335
14300068A
14300067A
C743016
17000036A
C743017
C700050
211140
C400383
Y461517000
Y503604100
C400247
211201
C743026
14300066A
17000047A
C400234
C400286
C743014
C700067
C700058
C400249
C400238
C400457
C743022
Y200000021
210281
C400241
210283
C843042C0O
C300124
C750055
C400252
C322022
C300054
C400425

COFFEE UNIT

COFFEE BREWER ASSEMBLY
SCREW M3X12 UNI6109 A2
FILTER DIAMETER 37

TEFLON GASKET D.37

COFFEE GROUP PISTON

INOX RADIAL RING D4

INOX RADIAL RING D10
FILTER HOLDER

SILOPREN O-RING 4118
UPPER PISTON

EJECTOR STEM

GROUP EJECTOR SPRING
REDUCTION FROM PISTON TO FILTER
TOP FILTER

INOX SCREW M4X10

FUNNEL

FUNNEL SPRING

COFFEE BREWER PIVOT

INOX RADIAL RING D12
VITON O-RING 2025
INFUSION CHAMBER

ROD SLIDE

PUSHER TRIANGLE

SLIDING BUSH PIVOT
SLIDING BUSH

FILTER HOLDER SLIDE
TRAPEZE

COFFEE BREWER CAM
ROCKING LEVER ASS.Y

HOSE D.4X2,5

LEGRIS FEMALE 1/8 JUNCTION
CRANK

FEM. JOINT 1/8 NSF EUROFIT
PERLA/P.PRO COFFEE BREWER MOTORGEAR
COFFEE BREWER MICRO WIRING
DOOR MICROSWITCH

MOTOR CRANK

MICROSWITH

COFFEE-GROUP WIRING
COFFEE GROUP BOX




GRINDER DOSER UNIT up to s.n.301008035
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0001 C843029CO COFFEE METER ASSEMBLY
0002 C320025 SAIA ELECTROMAGNET MA-B75M-3010 A
0003 15000058B MAGNET SPRING
0004 16300502A MICROSWITCH
0005 15000048A DOSER SPRING
0006 C300088 COFFEE DOSER WIRING
0030 C855064 GRINDER + HOPPER
0031 17000055A O-RING 3187
0032 14100027A NUT M6 LEFT
0033 12300158D PLATE
0034 11200141A GRINDER FAN DIAM. 47 MODEL 252A2016FA
0034 C400551 GRINDER FAN DIAM. 47 MODEL 252A2016G
0035 17100032A GRINDER GASKET
0036 204006 TAB WASHER
0037 11100263A GRINDER BODY
0038 16402046B CONIC TWIN KNIVES
0039 21000316B ADJUSTMENT SUPPORT
0040 16402043B GRINDING MOTOR 230V/50Hz
0041 16402042B COFFEE GRINDER SHAFT MODEL 252A2016FA
0041 C390010 COFFEE GRINDER SHAFT MODEL 252A2016G
0042 C400277 SUPPORT RUBBER STOPPER
0043 C750100 GRINDER SUPPORT
0044 C400471 HOPPER
0045 C843046 COFFEE GRINDERASSEMBLY 230V

0060 C850206 CANISTER COFFEE



GRINDER DOSER UNIT from s.n.301008036

0001 C843047 COMPLETE GRINDER ASSEMBLY

0002 C843048CO TESTED DOSER

0003 C850206 CANISTER COFFEE

0004 C743029 REGULATION RING NUT

0005 221043 O-RING 3212 NBR 70 SHORE

0006 C700049 PLANE GRINDER

0007 201101 INOX SCREW TCI M4X8 UNIENISO1580
0008 C743023 GRINDER BODY

0009 C400277 SUPPORT RUBBER STOPPER

0010 C300116 GRINDER POWER SUPPLY LOOM

0011 C300128 GRINDER MOTOR

0012 221311 O-RING 74,00 X 1,78

0013 C390012 GEAR WITH PIN

0020 C400483 DOSER COVER

0021 C400485 DOSER BODY

0022 C320025 SAIA ELECTROMAGNET MA-B75M-3010 A
0023 15000058B MAGNET SPRING

0024 15000048A DOSER SPRING

0025 C300129 DOSER MICROSWITCH WITH LOOM
0026 C400484 DOSER MICROSWITCH SUPPORT

0027 631359 DOSER PLATE

0028 211156 SPRING FOR DOSER REGULATION SCREW
0029 C400490 DOSER JAW

0030 C400482 DOSER COVER CAP



0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0020
0021
0024
0025
0029
0030
0031
0031
0032
0032
0032
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0045
0046
0050
0051
0052
0053

C855033
C850022
15200035A
15220001A
C302020
16300521A
C302026
C845016
C322011
C400124
C400467
C400139
C400125
C400131
C400138
C400141
C850202
C750098
C400130
C850367
108059
C850368
C400389
C400396
C400388
C400397
C400513
C400514
C845023
C400379
C400380
227701
C300123
C400309
C300121
C400313
C750101
C400473
206066
C300103
C850397
C850204
C400302
221058
C400300

CUP SUGAR & STIRRERS DISPENSER
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ADHESIVE STRIP

CUP MECHANISM ASSEMBLY
STIRRER PRESSING WEIGHT
STIRRER PRESSING WEIGHT 105
GEAR MOTOR

MICROSWITCH XGK2-81-520-71
20S SAIA MOTOR

CABLED SUGAR/STIRRER MOTOR
MICROSWITCH G3M1T1PUL
COLUMN ROTATION Z14 PINION
SUGAR DISPENSER TRANSMISSION
SUGAR PIPE REDUCTION

LOWER BUSH

STIRRER REGULATOR

STIRRER DISPENSER ECCENTRIC
SUGAR DISPENSER PIPE
STIRRER/SUGAR DISPENSER ASSY.
SUGAR TILTING CHUTE

STIRRER CHUTE

CUP COLUMN

HOSE 18X15X260

CUP MOVEMENT

RIGHT REDUCER

SPECIAL RIGHT REDUCER

LEFT REDUCER

SPECIAL LEFT REDUCER

SPECIAL LEFT REDUCER (from s.n.200944020
LEFT REDUCER (from s.n.200944020)
CUP MOVEMENT MOTOR
CONNECTING ROD

CAM

NOT PRESENT CODE

CUP MICRO WIRING

CUP MECH/SUGAR/STIRRER BRACKET
SUGAR/STIRRER WIRING

SUPPORT HINGE

CUP MOVEMENT CHUTE

CUP MOVEMENT ARM SUPPORT
SCREW M3X10
SUGAR/CUP/STIRRER DISP WIRING
CUP MOVEMENT ARM + REDUCTIONS
SUGAR CANISTER

SCROLL

O-RING 3075

CANISTER COVER




CANISTER / MOTORDOSERS
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Pos Code Description
0001 C850320 CANISTER WITH SHAKER
0001 C850323 CANISTER
0002 C850207 LEFT CANISTER LARGE
0005 C400373 RIGHT PIPE
0006 C400372 CENTER PIPE
0007 C400374 LEFT PIPE
0008 C400391 PIPE CLUTCH
0009 C400316 SOLUBLE BOX
0010 C302012 MOTORGEAR MOD. K9115860
0011 C400196 CANISTER CAP
0012 C400368 CANISTER GASKET
0013 C400195 CANISTER SCREW
0014 221058 O-RING 3075

0015 C400222 MIXER COVER



0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0014
0014

C400355
C400390
211151
C400407
C400408
C300078
11000055A
210240
624911
11000005A
C322019
C400427
C725050
C400327BM
C400327GN
C400327RP

SUB-CONSOLE

S

/

WASTE CHUTE

WASTE CONVEYOR SUPPORT
SPRING FOR WASTE CHUTE
WASTE BASIN

DRILLED LIQUID BASIN
CABINET HARNESS

SUGAR FUNNEL

RIELDA LOCK MOD.515 + 1 KEY
PERLA LOCK CAM

SQUARE BUCKET L.15

WASTE "AQUA-STOP" MICRO
HANDLE COVER

COIN BOX

SUB-CONSOLE HANDLE (blue)
SUB-CONSOLE HANDLE (silver)
SUB-CONSOLE HANDLE (copper)



